2015 International Energy Conservation Code Amendments

The following sections of the International Energy Conservation Code are hereby amended or deleted as follows:

- (1) Section 101.1 **Title.,** is amended to read as follows: This code shall be known as the International Energy Conservation Code of the City of Stephenville, Texas, and shall be cited as such. It is referred to herein as "this code."
- (2) Section R101.1 **Title.,** is amended to read as follows: This code shall be known as the International Energy Conservation Code of the City of Stephenville, Texas, and shall be cited as such. It is referred to herein as "this code."
- (3) Tables C301.1 and R301.1 are amended to list Erath County as 2A.
- (4) Section R402.4 Air leakage (mandatory). Is amended to delete "mandatory".
- (5) Section R402.4.1.2 **Testing.** Is deleted.
- (6) Section R403.3.3 Duct testing (mandatory). Is amended to delete "mandatory".
- (7) Section R403.3.3 (2) Exception: Is amended to add "...or where the sealing has been visually inspected and approved".